
Topic Issue Page Category
A review of Cerenia (maropitant) & potential novel uses 3 3 Pharmacology

AAHA Guidelines for Canine Hypothyroidism 2 9 Endocrinology

AAHA Guidelines for Feline Hyperthyroidism 1 10 Endocrinology

AAHA Management of Allergic Skin Diseases in Dogs  Guidelines 2 6 Dermatology

Acetaminophen for pain in dogs 2 2 Pharmacology

Alfaxalone in Bearded Dragons 1 4 Reptiles

Anti-Nerve Growth Factor Monoclonal Antibodies 2 3 Orthopedics

Anti-Viral Herbs 3 3 Infectious Disease

Apoquel for Ear Tip Ulcerative Dermatitis (ETUD) 1 2 Dermatology

Atypical Canine Infectious Respiratory Disease (aCIRD) 1 3 Respiratory Disease

Avian Physical Exam 4 12 Avian

Benign Splenic masses, p3 1 3 Oncology

Best Practices for Biopsy Sampling 1 4 Clinical Pathology

Biochemical Reference Intervals for Eastern Collared Lizards (Crotaphytus collaris) 3 8 Reptiles

Bonqat (pregabalin, Zoetis) 4 7 Behavior

Bravecto Plus for Sarcoptes in Rabbits 4 7 Small Mammals

Canine Chronic Ulcerative Stomatitis (CCUS) 2 4 Dentistry

Canine Frailty Screening Tool: 3 12 Geriatrics

Canine Parvovirus Monoclonal Antibody (CPMA) 2 4 Gastroenterology

Caniplas - fresh frozen plasma for canine transfusion 2,4 8 Critical Care

Carbon Dioxide Laser surgery 1 2 Dermatology

Causes of Mortality in Backyard Poultry 4 9 Avian

Chewy is offering revenue sharing 4 3 Practice Management

Clopidogrel – Is it Worth the Trouble? 3 12 Cardiology

Coccidiosis in Bearded Dragons 4 9 Reptiles

Cognitive Dysfunction Syndrome in dogs 3 9 Geriatrics

Common Diseases of Bearded Dragons 4 3 Reptiles

Cushing’s Disease – Update on monitoring 3 7 Endocrinology

Cushings Disease – Diagnosis & Treatment 1 2 Endocrinology
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Differentiating CHF from Airway Disease 4 5 Cardiology

DKM sedation in chelonians 4 12 Reptiles

Drug Information – Animal & Human 3 10 Pharmacology

Estimating endotracheal tube size in rabbits 4 8 Small Mammals

Feather Destructive Behavior in Parrots 2 4 Avian

Feeding position and Bowls are important aspects of nutrition 2 3 Nutrition

Feline SNAP proBNP assay 1 1 Cardiology

Ferret sedation with subcutaneous alfaxalone 4 11 Small Mammals

Flowchart for workup of dogs with suspected MMVD 4 5 Cardiology

Fluid Therapy in Acute Kidney Injury (AKI) 1 3 Critical Care

Gabapentin in Rabbits, p4 1 4 Small Mammals

Getting Crap Out of a Cat 4 6 Gastroenterology

Gilvetmab 2 4 Oncology

Halitosis: Uncovering the Source and Its Impact- 2 9 Dentistry

Handling Fractious Cats, p3 1 3 Nursing

Harmony among cats – is it possible? 1 6 Behavior

Harnessing Artificial Intelligence for Efficiency 2 5 Practice Management

Hearing Test & Calming Music for Dogs and Cats 3 12 Behavior

Heart Murmurs in Cats 1 9 Cardiology

Heated humidified breathing circuit, p1 1 1 Anesthesiology

Hemoabdomen carries a worse prognosis 1 3 Oncology

High dose DHA may reduce seizure frequency 2 8 Neurology

How to Intubate Rabbits 2 4 Small Mammals

Identifying Biofilm in canine otitis externa 1 2 Dermatology

Importance of Monitoring Vital Signs (TPR) 1 6 Critical Care

Increasing efficacy of topical eye drops 2 2 Ophthalmology

Infectious Ocular Surface Disease (IOSD)/Feline Upper Respiratory Infections in Shelters 3 8 Shelter Medicine

Intranasal dexmedetomidine (Dexdomitor) in Dogs 1 7 Anesthesiology

Isoxazolines reduce mosquito populations 2 2 Parasitology

IV Catheterization of Lizards - ventral coccygeal vein 2 4 Reptiles

IV catheters for use as intraosseous catheters 2 7 Critical Care

Labs really are hungry 3 12 Genetics

Leptospirosis 2 3 Infectious Disease



Librela (Bedinvetmab) 2 3 Orthopedics

Mars & Tripadvisor promote dog-friendly travel. 4 9 One Health

Medicinal Mushrooms 2 1 Integrative Medicine

Monoclonal antibodies – general information 2 2 Pharmacology

Nasal Airflow Slide Test 3 5 Respiratory Disease

Next-Generation-Sequencing-Based Assays 1 2 Dermatology

Noncardiogenic pulmonary edema (NCPE) 3 8 Respiratory

Online Museum of vertebrate scans 2 5 Imaging

Options for Control of Pruritis 4 6 Dermatology

Osmotic Pump for drug delivery, p4 1 4 Avian

Otology 1 2 Otology

Owners second-guess decision, MST, Costs 1 3 Oncology

Oxygen Therapy & Monitoring Oxygenation 1 8 Critical Care

Palpating the joints of the cat 2 2 Orthopedics

Panoquell for Acute Pancreatitis 2 1 Gastroenterology

Pearls from the TVC Risevet Business Bootcamp 2 11 Practice Management

Pet Ownership slows Cognitive Decline 2 5 One Health

Pet Preferred Diagnostics Onconeural antibodies 3 11 Clinical Pathology

Pre-Euthanasia Sedation Protocols 1 11 Geriatrics

Probiotics to control Ich 4 7 Fish

Products to prevent sunburn and protect dog’s face 2 5 Dermatology

Protein C Activity Assay, p1 1 1 Clinical Pathology

Protein Contact Dermatitis as a differential for Atopy 1 10 Dermatology

Rabbit Gastrointestinal Syndrome (RGIS) or GI Stasis 2 4 Small Mammals

Rabbit Spay Considerations 3 5 Small Mammals

RECOVER Guidelines 2 10 Critical Care

Ropinirole (Clevor) for emesis 1 4 Toxicology

Rule of Thumb for splenic masses 1 4 Oncology

Searching for the Ideal Disinfectant 2 10 Shelter Medicine

Serum Amyloid A in diagnosis of pyelonephritis 3 7 Clinical Pathology

Sharp GI foreign bodies 1 2 Gastroenterology

Silymarin from Milk Thistle as a hepatoprotectant 1 11 Gastroenterology

Simplifying International (&HI) Health Certificates 4 12 Practice Management



Six steps for easier lipoma removal 4 3 Surgery

Size of splenic nodules 1 4 Oncology

Sodium Correction for Diabetic Patients 3 12 Clinical Pathology

Solensia (frunevetmab) 2 3 Pharmacology

Splenic Masses 1 3 Oncology

Splitting Pills 2 10 Pharmacology

Table of Common Disinfectants 3 10 Shelter Medicine

Thrombocytosis in Dogs 2 9 Clinical Pathology

Tibial Plateau Compression Test for diagnosing CCLR 2 8 Orthopedics

Tips for safe and smooth anesthesia 1 4 Anesthesiology

Trazodone to minimize stress in rabbits 3 10 Small Mammals

Treatment Guidelines for Canine Osteoarthritis 2 2 Orthopedics

Trimethoprim-Sulfa in Chickens 2 4 Avian

Tufts Splenic Tumor Assessment Tool 1 4 Oncology

UMIC for Feline Cystitis 1 3 Nephrology & Urology

Understanding the Cell Danger Response Theory         2 8 Physiology

Urethral catheterization, p4 1 4 Nephrology & Urology

Using SGLT2 inhibitors (Bexacat or Senvelgo) in Diabetic Cats 3 4 Endocrinology

Vertebral Heart Score and Cardio-Vertebral Radio in Ferrets 4 3 Small Mammals

Volition Nu.Q™ Vet Cancer Test 3 11 Oncology

When echo is not an option 1 5 Cardiology

Xraphconn  for Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) 2 5 Feline Medicine

Yellow Fungus Disease 3 5 Reptiles

Zenalpha 1 12 Anesthesiology
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Heated humidified breathing circuit 1 1

Intranasal dexmedetomidine (Dexdomitor) in Dogs 1 7

Tips for safe and smooth anesthesia 1 4

Zenalpha 1 12

Avian

Avian Physical Exam 4 12

Causes of Mortality in Backyard Poultry 4 9

Feather Destructive Behavior in Parrots 2 4

Osmotic Pump for drug delivery 1 4

Trimethoprim-Sulfa in Chickens 2 4
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Bonqat (pregabalin, Zoetis) 4 7

Harmony among cats – is it possible? 1 6

Hearing Test & Calming Music for Dogs and Cats 3 12

Cardiology

Clopidogrel – Is it Worth the Trouble? 3 12

Differentiating CHF from Airway Disease 4 5

Feline SNAP proBNP assay 1 1

Flowchart for workup of dogs with suspected MMVD 4 5

Heart Murmurs in Cats 1 9

When echo is not an option 1 5

Clinical Pathology

Best Practices for Biopsy Sampling 1 4

Feline SNAP proBNP assay 1 1

Pet Preferred Diagnostics Onconeural antibodies 3 11

Protein C Activity Assay 1 1

Serum Amyloid A in diagnosis of pyelonephritis 3 7

Sodium Correction for Diabetic Patients 3 12

Thrombocytosis in Dogs 2 9



Volition Nu.Q™ Vet Cancer Test 3 11

Critical Care

Benign Splenic masses 1 3

Caniplas - fresh frozen plasma for canine transfusion 2,4 8

Fluid Therapy in Acute Kidney Injury (AKI) 1 3

Hemoabdomen carries a worse prognosis 1 3

Importance of Monitoring Vital Signs (TPR) 1 6

IV catheters for use as intraosseous catheters 2 7

Owners second-guess decision, MST, Costs 1 3

Oxygen Therapy & Monitoring Oxygenation 1 8

RECOVER Guidelines 2 10

Rule of Thumb for splenic masses 1 4

Size of splenic nodules 1 4

Splenic Masses 1 3

Tufts Splenic Tumor Assessment Tool, p4 1 4

Dentistry

Canine Chronic Ulcerative Stomatitis (CCUS) 2 4

Halitosis: Uncovering the Source and Its Impact- 2 9

Dermatology

AAHA Management of Allergic Skin Diseases in Dogs  Guidelines 2 6

Apoquel for Ear Tip Ulcerative Dermatitis (ETUD) 1 2

Carbon Dioxide Laser surgery 1 2

Identifying Biofilm in canine otitis externa 1 2

Next-Generation-Sequencing-Based Assays 1 2

Options for Control of Pruritis 4 6

Products to prevent sunburn and protect dog’s face 2 5
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AAHA Guidelines for Canine Hypothyroidism 2 9

AAHA Guidelines for Feline Hyperthyroidism 1 10
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Sodium Correction for Diabetic Patients 3 12

Using SGLT2 inhibitors (Bexacat or Senvelgo) in Diabetic Cats 3 4

Feline Medicine

AAHA Guidelines for Feline Hyperthyroidism 1 10

Bonqat (pregabalin, Zoetis) 4 7

Clopidogrel – Is it Worth the Trouble? 3 12

Getting Crap Out of a Cat 4 6

Harmony among cats – is it possible? 1 6

Heart Murmurs in Cats 1 9

Infectious Ocular Surface Disease (IOSD)/Feline Upper Respiratory Infections in Shelters 3 8

Palpating the joints of the cat 2 2

Xraphconn  for Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) 2 5

Fish

Probiotics to control Ich 4 7

Gastroenterology

A review of Cerenia (maropitant) & potential novel uses 3 3

Canine Parvovirus Monoclonal Antibody (CPMA) 2 4

Getting Crap Out of a Cat 4 6

Panoquell for Acute Pancreatitis 2 1

Protein C Activity Assay 1 1

Sharp GI foreign bodies 1 2

Silymarin from Milk Thistle as a hepatoprotectant 1 11

Genetics

Labs really are hungry 3 12

Geriatrics

Canine Frailty Screening Tool: 3 12

Cognitive Dysfunction Syndrome in dogs 3 9

Pre-Euthanasia Sedation Protocols 1 11

Herbology

Silymarin from Milk Thistle as a hepatoprotectant 1 11

Imaging

Online Museum of vertebrate scans 2 5



Infectious Disease

Anti-Viral Herbs 3 3

Atypical Canine Infectious Respiratory Disease (aCIRD) 1 3

Canine Parvovirus Monoclonal Antibody (CPMA) 2 4

Leptospirosis 2 3

Infectious Ocular Surface Disease (IOSD)/Feline Upper Respiratory Infections in Shelters 3 8

Searching for the Ideal Disinfectant 2 10

Integrative Medicine

Medicinal Mushrooms 2 1

Silymarin from Milk Thistle as a hepatoprotectant 1 11

Nephrology & Urology

Fluid Therapy in Acute Kidney Injury (AKI) 1 3

Serum Amyloid A in diagnosis of pyelonephritis 3 7

UMIC for Feline Cystitis 1 3

Urethral catheterization 1 4

Neurology

High dose DHA may reduce seizure frequency 2 8

New Products

Anti-Nerve Growth Factor Monoclonal Antibodies 2 3

Bonqat (pregabalin, Zoetis) 4 7

Canine Parvovirus Monoclonal Antibody (CPMA) 2 4

Caniplas - fresh frozen plasma for canine transfusion 2,4 8

Heated humidified breathing circuit 1 1

Librela (Bedinvetmab) 2 3

Panoquell for Acute Pancreatitis 2 1

Ropinirole (Clevor) for emesis 1 4

Solensia (frunevetmab) 2 3

Using SGLT2 inhibitors (Bexacat or Senvelgo) in Diabetic Cats 3 4

Xraphconn  for Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) 2 5

Zenalpha 1 12

Nursing

Feeding position and Bowls are important aspects of nutrition 2 3



Handling Fractious Cats 1 3

Nutrition

Feeding position and Bowls are important aspects of nutrition 2 3

High dose DHA may reduce seizure frequency 2 8

Oncology

Benign Splenic masses 1 3

Gilvetmab 2 4

Hemoabdomen carries a worse prognosis 1 3

Owners second-guess decision, MST, Costs 1 3

Pet Preferred Diagnostics Onconeural antibodies 3 11

Rule of Thumb for splenic masses 1 4

Size of splenic nodules 1 4

Splenic Masses 1 3

Tufts Splenic Tumor Assessment Tool 1 4

Volition Nu.Q™ Vet Cancer Test 3 11

One Health

Anti-Viral Herbs 3 3

Cognitive Dysfunction Syndrome in dogs 3 9

Drug Information – Animal & Human 3 10

Mars & Tripadvisor promote dog-friendly travel. 4 9

Pet Ownership slows Cognitive Decline 2 5

Understanding the Cell Danger Response Theory         2 8

Ophthalmology

Increasing efficacy of topical eye drops 2 2

Orthopedics

Anti-Nerve Growth Factor Monoclonal Antibodies 2 3

Librela (Bedinvetmab) 2 3

Palpating the joints of the cat 2 2

Solensia (frunevetmab) 2 3

Tibial Plateau Compression Test for diagnosing CCLR 2 8

Treatment Guidelines for Canine Osteoarthritis 2 2

Otology



Apoquel for Ear Tip Ulcerative Dermatitis (ETUD) 1 2

Carbon Dioxide Laser surgery 1 2

Identifying Biofilm in canine otitis externa 1 2

Next-Generation-Sequencing-Based Assays 1 2

Otology 1 2

Parasitology

Isoxazolines reduce mosquito populations 2 2

Pharmacology

A review of Cerenia (maropitant) & potential novel uses 3 3

Acetaminophen for pain in dogs 2 2

Anti-Nerve Growth Factor Monoclonal Antibodies 2 3

Canine Parvovirus Monoclonal Antibody (CPMA) 2 4

Drug Information – Animal & Human 3 10

Gilvetmab 2 4

Increasing efficacy of topical eye drops 2 2

Librela (Bedinvetmab) 2 3

Monoclonal antibodies – general information 2 2

Solensia (frunevetmab) 2 3

Splitting Pills 2 10

Physiology
Understanding the Cell Danger Response Theory         2 8

Practice Management

Chewy is offering revenue sharing 4 3

Harnessing Artificial Intelligence for Efficiency 2 5

Pearls from the TVC Risevet Business Bootcamp 2 11

Simplifying International (&HI) Health Certificates 4 12

Procedures & Techniques

Urethral catheterization 1 4

Reptiles

Alfaxalone in Bearded Dragons 1 4

Biochemical Reference Intervals for Eastern Collared Lizards (Crotaphytus collaris) 3 8

Coccidiosis in Bearded Dragons 4 9



Common Diseases of Bearded Dragons 4 3

DKM sedation in chelonians 4 12

IV Catheterization of Lizards - ventral coccygeal vein 2 4

Yellow Fungus Disease 3 5

Respiratory

Noncardiogenic pulmonary edema (NCPE) 3 8

A review of Cerenia (maropitant) & potential novel uses 3 3

Atypical Canine Infectious Respiratory Disease (aCIRD) 1 3

Differentiating CHF from Airway Disease 4 5

Nasal Airflow Slide Test 3 5

Shelter Medicine

Infectious Ocular Surface Disease (IOSD)/Feline Upper Respiratory Infections in Shelters 3 8

Searching for the Ideal Disinfectant 2 10

Table of Common Disinfectants 3 10

Small Mammals

A review of Cerenia (maropitant) & potential novel uses 3 3

Bravecto Plus for Sarcoptes in Rabbits 4 7

Estimating endotracheal tube size in rabbits 4 8

Ferret sedation with subcutaneous alfaxalone 4 11

Gabapentin in Rabbits, p4 1 4

How to Intubate Rabbits 2 4

Rabbit Gastrointestinal Syndrome (RGIS) or GI Stasis 2 4

Rabbit Spay Considerations 3 5

Trazodone to minimize stress in rabbits 3 10

Vertebral Heart Score and Cardio-Vertebral Radio in Ferrets 4 3

Surgery

Six steps for easier lipoma removal 4 3

Toxicology

Ropinirole (Clevor) for emesis 1 4


